

PROJECT(S): NEWFANE BHF 0106(4)S

CONTRACT ID : 96J230
 CALL ORDER : 002
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/15/10 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 NEWFANE BHF 0106 (4)S: BEGINNING ON TH 2 AT 1.2 MILES EAST
 OF THE INTERSECTION OF TH 2 AND TH 3 AND PROCEEDING EASTERLY
 0.04 MILES ON TH 2.

TOWN(S) : NEWFANE
 COUNTY : WINDHAM
 DISTRICT : D02

COMPLETE RECONSTRUCTION OF THE WILLIAMSVILLE COVERED BRIDGE
 SUPERSTRUCTURE WITH MINOR SUBSTRUCTURE AND ASSOCIATED
 ROADWAY APPROACH WORK.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$ 1,069,975.50	100.0000%
2	110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.	\$ 1,215,103.00	113.5636%
3	11015056 WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION CO INC.	\$ 1,415,693.72	132.3109%
4	11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.	\$ 1,733,032.85	161.9694%
5	980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC	\$ 1,893,000.50	176.9200%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	8500.00000	8500.00	12500.00000	12500.00	3483.00000	3483.00
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	340.000 CY	18.00000	6120.00	20.00000	6800.00	23.00000	7820.00
0015 203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	10.000 CY	18.00000	180.00	20.00000	200.00	58.00000	580.00
0020 203.30	EARTH BORROW	20.000 CY	26.00000	520.00	50.00000	1000.00	30.00000	600.00
0025 203.31	SAND BORROW	70.000 CY	26.00000	1820.00	50.00000	3500.00	30.00000	2100.00
0030 204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	20.000 CY	18.00000	360.00	100.00000	2000.00	30.00000	600.00
0035 204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	20.000 CY	30.00000	600.00	50.00000	1000.00	30.00000	600.00
0040 210.10	COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	520.000 SY	30.00000	15600.00	30.00000	15600.00	20.60000	10712.00
0045 301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	250.000 CY	36.00000	9000.00	50.00000	12500.00	40.00000	10000.00

PROJECT(S): NEWFANE BHF 0106(4)S

CONTRACT ID : 96J230

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.		(3) 11015056 WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0050 401.10 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	20.000 CY	26.00000	520.00	50.00000	1000.00	46.00000	920.00
0055 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	3.000 CWT	120.00000	360.00	100.00000	300.00	464.00000	1392.00
0060 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0065 501.34 CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	6.000 CY	1212.00000	7272.00	1500.00000	9000.00	928.00000	5568.00
0070 506.60 STRUCTURAL STEEL	430.000 LB	9.36000	4024.80	20.00000	8600.00	7.00000	3010.00
0075 507.15 REINFORCING STEEL	327.000 LB	1.56000	510.12	2.00000	654.00	3.00000	981.00
0080 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	1.000 GAL	60.00000	60.00	100.00000	100.00	90.00000	90.00
0085 522.20 STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, UNTREATED	24.800 MFBM	8344.00000	206931.20	10000.00000	248000.00	14743.00000	365626.40
0090 522.25 STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED	9.600 MFBM	3530.00000	33888.00	10000.00000	96000.00	4022.00000	38611.20
0095 522.30 NONSTRUCTURAL LUMBER, UNTREATED	4.900 MFBM	8980.00000	44002.00	10000.00000	49000.00	7300.00000	35770.00
0100 522.35 NONSTRUCTURAL LUMBER, TREATED	1.500 MFBM	7159.00000	10738.50	10000.00000	15000.00	5224.00000	7836.00
0105 522.40 STRUCTURAL GLUED LAMINATED TIMBER (10.1 MFBM)(DECK PANELS)	LUMP	76378.00000	76378.00	100000.00000	100000.00	62456.00000	62456.00
0110 522.40 STRUCTURAL GLUED LAMINATED TIMBER (3.3 MFBM)(CHORDS)	LUMP	55285.00000	55285.00	33000.00000	33000.00	65358.00000	65358.00
0115 522.40 STRUCTURAL GLUED LAMINATED TIMBER (7.9 MFBM)(FLOORBEAMS)	LUMP	31900.00000	31900.00	79000.00000	79000.00	23218.00000	23218.00
0120 527.10 MAINTENANCE OF STRUCTURES AND APPROACHE	LUMP	6500.00000	6500.00	10000.00000	10000.00	11600.00000	11600.00
0125 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (TH 2 - BRIDGE NO. 17)	1.000 EACH	202157.00000	202157.00	150000.00000	150000.00	373578.00000	373578.00
0130 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (TH 47 - BRIDGE NO. 50)	1.000 EACH	13000.00000	13000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0135 529.25 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY	5.000 CY	400.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	5000.00	625.00000	3125.00

PROJECT(S): NEWFANE BHF 0106(4)S

CONTRACT ID : 96J230

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.		(3) 11015056 WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0140 607.10 ROADWAY PATROL MAINTENANCE	20.000	HR	88.00000	1760.00	50.00000	1000.00	116.00000	2320.00
0145 608.25 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	10.000	HR	130.00000	1300.00	150.00000	1500.00	140.00000	1400.00
0150 609.10 DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	3.000	MGAL	1180.00000	3540.00	100.00000	300.00	300.00000	900.00
0155 609.15 DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM CHLORIDE	12.000	TON	1100.00000	13200.00	200.00000	2400.00	93.00000	1116.00
0160 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I	20.000	CY	40.00000	800.00	50.00000	1000.00	58.00000	1160.00
0165 621.18 STEEL BACKED TIMBER GUARDRAIL	185.000	LF	145.00000	26825.00	150.00000	27750.00	144.00000	26640.00
0170 621.80 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	200.000	LF	5.50000	1100.00	5.00000	1000.00	8.13000	1626.00
0175 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	100.000	HR	65.00000	6500.00	50.00000	5000.00	58.00000	5800.00
0180 630.15 FLAGGERS	300.000	HR	40.00000	12000.00	30.00000	9000.00	41.00000	12300.00
0185 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS		LUMP	14000.00000	14000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	14000.00000	14000.00
0190 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE		LUMP	1500.00000	1500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1161.00000	1161.00
0195 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS		LUMP	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0200 631.25 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0205 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION		LUMP	92175.88000	92175.88	100000.00000	100000.00	133253.00000	133253.00
0210 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	20315.00000	20315.00
0215 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	2000.00000	4000.00	3000.00000	6000.00	5500.00000	11000.00
0220 646.20 4 INCH WHITE LINE	1090.000	LF	1.00000	1090.00	1.00000	1090.00	0.88000	959.20
0225 646.21 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	880.000	LF	1.00000	880.00	1.00000	880.00	0.88000	774.40
0230 646.26 24 INCH STOP BAR	9.000	LF	6.00000	54.00	20.00000	180.00	5.78000	52.02
0235 646.30 LETTER OR SYMBOL	4.000	EACH	32.00000	128.00	100.00000	400.00	35.00000	140.00

PROJECT(S): NEWFANE BHF 0106(4)S

CONTRACT ID : 96J230

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.		(3) 11015056 WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0240 646.76 LINE STRIPING TARGETS	100.000 EACH	6.00000	600.00	3.00000	300.00	3.50000	350.00
0245 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	140.000 SY	10.00000	1400.00	10.00000	1400.00	8.00000	1120.00
0250 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	60.000 SY	7.00000	420.00	10.00000	600.00	9.00000	540.00
0255 651.15 SEED	30.000 LB	10.00000	300.00	10.00000	300.00	6.00000	180.00
0260 651.17 SEED, WINTER RYE	10.000 LB	10.00000	100.00	10.00000	100.00	6.00000	60.00
0265 651.18 FERTILIZER	200.000 LB	4.00000	800.00	2.00000	400.00	8.00000	1600.00
0270 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	795.00000	795.00	100.00000	100.00	813.00000	813.00
0275 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	630.00000	630.00	1000.00000	1000.00	813.00000	813.00
0280 651.35 TOPSOIL	110.000 CY	45.00000	4950.00	50.00000	5500.00	46.00000	5060.00
0285 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL	140.000 SY	18.00000	2520.00	10.00000	1400.00	17.40000	2436.00
0290 652.10 EPSC PLAN	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	6800.00000	6800.00
0295 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	50.000 HR	65.00000	3250.00	20.00000	1000.00	58.00000	2900.00
0300 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0305 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	410.000 SY	7.00000	2870.00	10.00000	4100.00	35.00000	14350.00
0310 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	30.000 CY	50.00000	1500.00	50.00000	1500.00	116.00000	3480.00
0315 653.40 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	2.000 EACH	100.00000	200.00	250.00000	500.00	350.00000	700.00
0320 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	500.000 LF	4.60000	2300.00	5.00000	2500.00	3.50000	1750.00
0325 660.10 TIMBER PAINTING, ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	LUMP	1800.00000	1800.00	2500.00000	2500.00	5224.00000	5224.00
0330 660.20 TIMBER PAINTING, FIRE RETARDANT	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	15671.00000	15671.00
0335 660.30 TIMBER PAINTING, INSECTICIDE/FUNGICIDE	LUMP	3900.00000	3900.00	5000.00000	5000.00	4527.00000	4527.00

PROJECT(S): NEWFANE BHF 0106(4)S

CONTRACT ID : 96J230

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.		(3) 11015056 WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0340 661.10 METAL ROOFING	402.000	SY	68.00000	27336.00	70.00000	28140.00	62.00000	24924.00
0345 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	72.000	SF	13.00000	936.00	15.00000	1080.00	14.00000	1008.00
0350 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	225.000	LF	10.00000	2250.00	10.00000	2250.00	10.44000	2349.00
0355 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	18.000	EACH	10.00000	180.00	25.00000	450.00	29.00000	522.00
0360 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	2.000	EACH	30.00000	60.00	50.00000	100.00	58.00000	116.00
0365 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (INCENTIVE/DISINCENTIVE)(N.A.B.I)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0370 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0375 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0380 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL	197.000	TON	235.00000	46295.00	125.00000	24625.00	151.50000	29845.50
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,069,975.50	\$	1,215,103.00	\$	1,415,693.72
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	1,069,975.50	\$	1,215,103.00	\$	1,415,693.72
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	1,069,975.50	\$	1,215,103.00	\$	1,415,693.72

PROJECT(S): NEWFANE BHF 0106(4)S

CONTRACT ID : 96J230

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(4) 11003064		(5) 980058954601		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		BLOW & COTE INC.		CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC			
	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.10	LUMP	51145.00000	51145.00	12000.00000	12000.00		
CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS							
0010 203.15	340.000 CY	29.70000	10098.00	28.00000	9520.00		
COMMON EXCAVATION							
0015 203.27	10.000 CY	51.10000	511.00	150.00000	1500.00		
UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION							
0020 203.30	20.000 CY	65.80000	1316.00	55.00000	1100.00		
EARTH BORROW							
0025 203.31	70.000 CY	76.80000	5376.00	40.00000	2800.00		
SAND BORROW							
0030 204.25	20.000 CY	25.65000	513.00	100.00000	2000.00		
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION							
0035 204.30	20.000 CY	220.00000	4400.00	75.00000	1500.00		
GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES							
0040 210.10	520.000 SY	7.00000	3640.00	9.00000	4680.00		
COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
0045 301.35	250.000 CY	61.85000	15462.50	40.00000	10000.00		
SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE							
0050 401.10	20.000 CY	130.00000	2600.00	60.00000	1200.00		
AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE							
0055 404.65	3.000 CWT	106.75000	320.25	250.00000	750.00		
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT							
0060 406.50	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)							
0065 501.34	6.000 CY	2760.25000	16561.50	1100.00000	6600.00		
CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B							
0070 506.60	430.000 LB	12.45000	5353.50	13.50000	5805.00		
STRUCTURAL STEEL							
0075 507.15	327.000 LB	2.45000	801.15	6.50000	2125.50		
REINFORCING STEEL							
0080 514.10	1.000 GAL	83.00000	83.00	150.00000	150.00		
WATER REPELLENT, SILANE							
0085 522.20	24.800 MFBM	10230.00000	253704.00	9800.00000	243040.00		
STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, UNTREATED							
0090 522.25	9.600 MFBM	8993.00000	86332.80	7500.00000	72000.00		
STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED							
0095 522.30	4.900 MFBM	22255.00000	109049.50	9700.00000	47530.00		
NONSTRUCTURAL LUMBER, UNTREATED							

PROJECT(S): NEWFANE BHF 0106(4)S

CONTRACT ID : 96J230

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.		(5) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 522.35 NONSTRUCTURAL LUMBER, TREATED	1.500 MFBM	27178.00000	40767.00	15500.00000	23250.00		
0105 522.40 STRUCTURAL GLUED LAMINATED TIMBER (10.1 MFBM)(DECK PANELS)	LUMP	94028.00000	94028.00	166000.00000	166000.00		
0110 522.40 STRUCTURAL GLUED LAMINATED TIMBER (3.3 MFBM)(CHORDS)	LUMP	121145.00000	121145.00	165000.00000	165000.00		
0115 522.40 STRUCTURAL GLUED LAMINATED TIMBER (7.9 MFBM)(FLOORBEAMS)	LUMP	57747.00000	57747.00	115000.00000	115000.00		
0120 527.10 MAINTENANCE OF STRUCTURES AND APPROACHE	LUMP	29503.00000	29503.00	15000.00000	15000.00		
0125 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (TH 2 - BRIDGE NO. 17)	1.000 EACH	324588.65000	324588.65	275000.00000	275000.00		
0130 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (TH 47 - BRIDGE NO. 50)	1.000 EACH	9013.50000	9013.50	75000.00000	75000.00		
0135 529.25 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY	5.000 CY	1945.00000	9725.00	1200.00000	6000.00		
0140 607.10 ROADWAY PATROL MAINTENANCE	20.000 HR	140.00000	2800.00	50.00000	1000.00		
0145 608.25 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	10.000 HR	155.00000	1550.00	130.00000	1300.00		
0150 609.10 DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	3.000 MGAL	1218.00000	3654.00	333.00000	999.00		
0155 609.15 DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM CHLORIDE	12.000 TON	1455.00000	17460.00	250.00000	3000.00		
0160 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I	20.000 CY	85.20000	1704.00	100.00000	2000.00		
0165 621.18 STEEL BACKED TIMBER GUARDRAIL	185.000 LF	155.70000	28804.50	125.00000	23125.00		
0170 621.80 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	200.000 LF	22.80000	4560.00	20.00000	4000.00		
0175 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	100.000 HR	94.20000	9420.00	50.00000	5000.00		
0180 630.15 FLAGGERS	300.000 HR	42.95000	12885.00	30.00000	9000.00		
0185 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	26988.00000	26988.00	18500.00000	18500.00		

PROJECT(S): NEWFANE BHF 0106(4)S

CONTRACT ID : 96J230

		(4) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.		(5) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	1885.00000	1885.00	1000.00000	1000.00		
0195 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	945.00000	945.00	1000.00000	1000.00		
0200 631.25 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00		
0205 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	155238.00000	155238.00	215000.00000	215000.00		
0210 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	40652.00000	40652.00	117362.00000	117362.00		
0215 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 EACH	3766.00000	7532.00	4000.00000	8000.00		
0220 646.20 4 INCH WHITE LINE	1090.000 LF	0.95000	1035.50	2.00000	2180.00		
0225 646.21 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	880.000 LF	0.95000	836.00	2.00000	1760.00		
0230 646.26 24 INCH STOP BAR	9.000 LF	6.30000	56.70	25.00000	225.00		
0235 646.30 LETTER OR SYMBOL	4.000 EACH	37.70000	150.80	50.00000	200.00		
0240 646.76 LINE STRIPING TARGETS	100.000 EACH	9.00000	900.00	5.00000	500.00		
0245 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	140.000 SY	3.90000	546.00	13.00000	1820.00		
0250 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	60.000 SY	20.00000	1200.00	15.00000	900.00		
0255 651.15 SEED	30.000 LB	13.00000	390.00	10.00000	300.00		
0260 651.17 SEED, WINTER RYE	10.000 LB	6.50000	65.00	10.00000	100.00		
0265 651.18 FERTILIZER	200.000 LB	2.00000	400.00	5.00000	1000.00		
0270 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	1525.00000	1525.00	600.00000	600.00		
0275 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	2485.00000	2485.00	600.00000	600.00		
0280 651.35 TOPSOIL	110.000 CY	122.00000	13420.00	55.00000	6050.00		
0285 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL	140.000 SY	21.50000	3010.00	8.00000	1120.00		
0290 652.10 EPSC PLAN	LUMP	3140.00000	3140.00	4500.00000	4500.00		

PROJECT(S): NEWFANE BHF 0106(4)S

CONTRACT ID : 96J230

		(4) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.		(5) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0295 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	50.000 HR	125.00000	6250.00	45.00000	2250.00		
0300 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00		
0305 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	410.000 SY	9.40000	3854.00	5.00000	2050.00		
0310 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	30.000 CY	98.20000	2946.00	2500.00000	75000.00		
0315 653.40 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	2.000 EACH	508.00000	1016.00	600.00000	1200.00		
0320 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	500.000 LF	5.20000	2600.00	2.00000	1000.00		
0325 660.10 TIMBER PAINTING, ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	LUMP	10578.00000	10578.00	15000.00000	15000.00		
0330 660.20 TIMBER PAINTING, FIRE RETARDANT	LUMP	15569.00000	15569.00	14000.00000	14000.00		
0335 660.30 TIMBER PAINTING, INSECTICIDE/FUNGICIDE	LUMP	14598.00000	14598.00	13000.00000	13000.00		
0340 661.10 METAL ROOFING	402.000 SY	86.95000	34953.90	60.00000	24120.00		
0345 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	72.000 SF	15.10000	1087.20	20.00000	1440.00		
0350 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	225.000 LF	11.30000	2542.50	15.00000	3375.00		
0355 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	18.000 EACH	7.50000	135.00	40.00000	720.00		
0360 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	2.000 EACH	27.70000	55.40	300.00000	600.00		
0365 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (INCENTIVE/DISINCENTIVE)(N.A.B.I)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
0370 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
0375 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
0380 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL	197.000 TON	126.00000	24822.00	150.00000	29550.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,733,032.85	\$	1,893,000.50	\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	1,733,032.85	\$	1,893,000.50	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	1,733,032.85	\$	1,893,000.50	\$	